
FIG/IHO/ICA International Board on Standards of Competence for Hydrographic Surveyors and Nautical Cartographers (IBSC) 

 

IBSC40 (Wellington, New Zealand, 20 – 31 March 2017) 

 

Programme review sessions 

Time\Day Monday, 20 March Tuesday, 21 March Wednesday, 22 March Thursday, 23 March Friday, 24 March 

08:00 - 09:00 Internal session Internal session Internal session Internal session Internal session 

09:00 

- 

10:00 

Internal session 

Egypt (NEW) 

Navy 

Hydrography 

Category "B" 

Korea (NEW) 

KHOA 

Hydrography 

Category "B" 

Internal session 

Germany 

HafenCity University 

Hydrography 

Category "A" 

10:00 - 10:30 Coffee break 

10:30 - 11:30 Internal session Egypt (continuation) Korea (continuation) Saudi Arabia (contin.) Germany (contin.) 

11:30 - 12:00 Internal session Internal session Internal session Internal session Internal session 

12:00 - 13:30 Lunch break 

13:30 

- 

15:30 

Internal session 

France 

SHOM 

Cartography 

Category "B" 

Italy (NEW) 

Polytechnic Institute 

Hydrography 

Category "B" 

Portugal 

Navy 

Hydrography 

Category "A" 

Chile 

Navy 

Hydrography 

Category "A" 

15:30 - 16:00 Coffee break 

16:00 

- 

18:00 

Internal session 

USA (NEW) 

NOAA 

Cartography 

Category "B" 

Internal session Internal session Internal session 

 

 



Week 27 - 31 March 

Time\Day Monday, 27 March Tuesday, 28 March Wednesday, 29 March Thursday, 30 March Friday, 31 March 

08:00 - 10:00 Internal session Internal session Internal session Internal session Internal session 

10:00 - 10:30 Coffee break 

10:30 - 12:00 Internal session Internal session Internal session Internal session Internal session 

12:00 - 13:30 Lunch break 

13:30 - 15:30 Internal session Internal session Internal session Internal session Internal session 

15:30 - 16:00 Coffee break 

16:00 - 18:00 Internal session Internal session Internal session Internal session Internal session 

 


